
Briggsdale County Shootists 
 2nd Saturday SASS Shoot, June 10, 2023 
 Overall Results  
 Saturday, June 10, 2023  Shoot Date: 6/10/2023 
Match   

Final ALIAS Category Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Final 
       Time 

 1  Water Boy COW 1 23.25 18.66 17.06 21.31 24.63 18.94 123.85 
 2  Phantom FC 1 16.15 23.99 25.57 30.19 25.90 18.87 140.67 
 3  Avery Wade GF 1 24.67 18.96 23.52 21.41 31.41 21.21 141.18 
 4  Wildcat Cliff S 1 21.30 22.84 20.02 33.65 24.56 19.03 141.40 
 5  Crazy Creek 49 1 20.81 27.61 21.85 27.52 26.66 22.46 146.91 
 6  Knight Creek Ranger WRA 1 30.26 21.30 18.58 24.48 32.62 20.76 148.00 
 7  Oak Creek Martin 49 2 23.82 29.65 15.98 25.24 30.47 26.14 151.30 
 8  Grey Dog S 2 20.69 21.84 26.60 35.81 30.95 22.66 158.55 
 9  Spades SD 1 22.84 34.53 25.24 32.70 27.13 22.58 165.02 
 10  I B Oneeye GFS 1 28.80 31.15 21.42 37.28 28.86 23.21 170.72 
 11  Stovepipe 49 3 21.68 27.18 33.00 33.79 27.25 28.65 171.55 
 12  Capt. Silas Soule CWB 22 1 27.93 22.25 21.22 47.03 32.58 24.36 175.37 
 13  El Dorado Slim WRA 2 27.05 29.16 21.24 33.55 29.60 46.11 186.71 
 14  Bijou Blade SSD 1 27.42 34.31 23.96 38.93 29.33 37.03 190.98 
 15  Marshal Jack Murphy GFS 2 30.04 27.04 29.43 30.92 34.87 39.59 191.89 
 16  Kid Currie WRA 3 50.19 22.03 24.39 41.81 27.08 26.67 192.17 
 17  Melonhead EP 1 26.49 31.19 26.01 36.56 43.07 28.90 192.22 
 18  Buckshot Sentenza GF 2 26.79 22.47 22.43 27.51 43.82 60.25 203.27 
 19  Sixty Nine Cent Wizard EP 2 31.73 40.72 24.01 42.49 32.63 32.58 204.16 
 20  U R Kaput SS 1 30.28 33.82 36.14 37.26 38.06 31.05 206.61 
 21  T. J. Sharps ESFCD 1 35.88 28.40 31.69 40.96 36.60 38.81 212.34 
 22  Pecos Peg COWG 1 36.21 39.41 28.85 40.35 33.96 36.13 214.91 
 23  Flap Jack COW 2 26.11 45.44 39.52 37.03 34.40 42.88 225.38 
 24  Marshall Lomondo SSFCGF 1 36.01 43.44 28.84 45.00 39.12 35.98 228.39 
 25  Dakota Rough Rider ES 1 34.20 40.12 33.41 46.10 41.25 34.98 230.06 
 26  Ima Bea Fine COWG 2 30.48 43.24 27.68 55.45 35.40 42.67 234.92 
 27  Lone Pine D 1 29.46 30.69 35.47 67.44 38.43 33.48 234.97 
 28  South Park Slim FCD 1 37.01 36.62 29.86 46.65 41.51 43.78 235.43 
 29  Turtle Creek Murray SSD 2 28.69 46.53 31.27 47.29 44.95 39.11 237.84 
 30  Wild Bill Whedbee CB 1 32.24 39.13 34.75 50.44 49.68 37.64 243.88 
 31  J.W. Bones SS 2 54.40 35.79 31.98 50.69 38.94 36.96 248.76 
 32  Webb Slinger GF 3 38.60 44.24 38.81 58.52 51.06 30.71 261.94 
 33  Deadeye Dakota SD 2 33.92 46.90 37.04 46.24 55.52 45.12 264.74 
 34  Ruby Jo LSS 1 41.74 38.79 42.16 42.74 47.46 53.24 266.13 
 35  Pawnee Bill CC 1 29.80 36.23 42.51 27.71 94.54 36.93 267.72 
 36  Tolinka LSSD 1 41.00 51.51 39.60 44.87 61.01 49.56 287.55 
 37  Sassafras COW 3 45.56 64.84 31.71 50.32 41.27 56.69 290.39 
 38  Broken Bow Bob CB 2 36.99 71.36 32.85 68.81 49.41 59.77 319.19 
 39  Bailey Belle LS 1 44.55 51.69 50.38 64.72 57.01 54.89 323.24 
 40  Quinn Chester YG-G 1 65.39 55.75 30.95 71.45 62.45 38.26 324.25 
 41  Rebecca Foster COWG 3 62.07 73.76 45.92 75.41 62.19 46.57 365.92 
 42  Luscious Loralei GD 1 94.76 97.13 84.72 63.34 58.74 69.20 467.89 
 43  Loco Larry SS 3 64.29 95.34 85.58 94.18 84.54 82.17 506.10 
 44  Diamond Curly FCD 2 42.53 107.13 95.58 104.18 94.54 92.17 536.13 
 

 

Stage Results 
Stage 

1 

2 Grey Dog 20.69 

1 Phantom 16.15 

2 

2 Avery Wade 18.96 

1 Water Boy 18.66 

3 

2 Water Boy 17.06 

1 Oak Creek Martin 15.98 

4 

2 Avery Wade 21.41 

1 Water Boy 21.31 

5 

2 Water Boy 24.63 

1 Wildcat Cliff 24.56 

6 

2 Water Boy 18.94 

1 Phantom 18.87 

 

Overall Match Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 
Misses: 35 38 25 49 31 35 

Penalties: 2 1 0 3 1 0 
M Safety: 0 0 1 0 0 0 

Average Stage Time: 30.89 36.46 30.77 39.19 38.87 34.86 
 

 

Results by Category 
Category Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Totals 

Standing ALIAS Match Time Time Time Time Time Time Time 
  

 Category:  Young Guns Girls (14-16) 
 1  Quinn Chester 40 65.39 55.75 30.95 71.45 62.45 38.26 324.25 
 Category:  Cattle Baron 
 1  Wild Bill Whedbee 30 32.24 39.13 34.75 50.44 49.68 37.64 243.88 
 2  Broken Bow Bob 38 36.99 71.36 32.85 68.81 49.41 59.77 319.19 
 Category:  El Patron 
 1  Melonhead 17 26.49 31.19 26.01 36.56 43.07 28.90 192.22 
 2  Sixty Nine Cent Wizard 19 31.73 40.72 24.01 42.49 32.63 32.58 204.16 
 Category:  Grande Dames 
 1  Luscious Loralei 42 94.76 97.13 84.72 63.34 58.74 69.20 467.89 
 Category:  Elder Statesman 
 1  Dakota Rough Rider 25 34.20 40.12 33.41 46.10 41.25 34.98 230.06 
 Category:  Elder Statesman Frontier Cartridge Duelist 
 1  T. J. Sharps 21 35.88 28.40 31.69 40.96 36.60 38.81 212.34 
 Category:  Ladies Senior 
 1  Bailey Belle 39 44.55 51.69 50.38 64.72 57.01 54.89 323.24 
 Category:  Senior 
 1  Wildcat Cliff 4 21.30 22.84 20.02 33.65 24.56 19.03 141.40 
 2  Grey Dog 8 20.69 21.84 26.60 35.81 30.95 22.66 158.55 
 Category:  Ladies Silver Senior 
 1  Ruby Jo 34 41.74 38.79 42.16 42.74 47.46 53.24 266.13 
 Category:  Silver Senior 
 1  U R Kaput 20 30.28 33.82 36.14 37.26 38.06 31.05 206.61 
 2  J.W. Bones 31 54.40 35.79 31.98 50.69 38.94 36.96 248.76 
 3  Loco Larry 43 64.29 95.34 85.58 94.18 84.54 82.17 506.10 
 Category:  Silver Senior Duelist 
 1  Bijou Blade 14 27.42 34.31 23.96 38.93 29.33 37.03 190.98 
 2  Turtle Creek Murray 29 28.69 46.53 31.27 47.29 44.95 39.11 237.84 
 Category:  Silver Senior Frontier Cartridge 
 1  Marshall Lomondo 24 36.01 43.44 28.84 45.00 39.12 35.98 228.39 
 Category:  Senior Duelist 
 1  Spades 9 22.84 34.53 25.24 32.70 27.13 22.58 165.02 
 2  Deadeye Dakota 33 33.92 46.90 37.04 46.24 55.52 45.12 264.74 
 Category:  Frontier Cartridge 
 1  Phantom 2 16.15 23.99 25.57 30.19 25.90 18.87 140.67 
 Category:  Frontier Cartridge Duelist 
 1  South Park Slim 28 37.01 36.62 29.86 46.65 41.51 43.78 235.43 
 Category:  Classic Cowboy 
 1  Pawnee Bill 35 29.80 36.23 42.51 27.71 94.54 36.93 267.72 
 Category:  Gun Fighter 
 1  Avery Wade 3 24.67 18.96 23.52 21.41 31.41 21.21 141.18 
 2  Buckshot Sentenza 18 26.79 22.47 22.43 27.51 43.82 60.25 203.27 
 3  Webb Slinger 32 38.60 44.24 38.81 58.52 51.06 30.71 261.94 
            

            



 Category:  Gun Fighter Senior 
 1  I B Oneeye 10 28.80 31.15 21.42 37.28 28.86 23.21 170.72 
 2  Marshal Jack Murphy 15 30.04 27.04 29.43 30.92 34.87 39.59 191.89 
Category:  Ladies Silver Senior Duelist 
 1  Tolinka 36 41.00 51.51 39.60 44.87 61.01 49.56 287.55 
 Category:  Duelist 
 1  Lone Pine 27 29.46 30.69 35.47 67.44 38.43 33.48 234.97 
 Category:  49'r 
 1  Crazy Creek 5 20.81 27.61 21.85 27.52 26.66 22.46 146.91 
 2  Oak Creek Martin 7 23.82 29.65 15.98 25.24 30.47 26.14 151.30 
 3  Stovepipe 11 21.68 27.18 33.00 33.79 27.25 28.65 171.55 
 Category:  Wrangler 
 1  Knight Creek Ranger 6 30.26 21.30 18.58 24.48 32.62 20.76 148.00 
 2  El Dorado Slim 13 27.05 29.16 21.24 33.55 29.60 46.11 186.71 
 3  Kid Currie 16 50.19 22.03 24.39 41.81 27.08 26.67 192.17 
 Category:  Cowboy 
 1  Water Boy 1 23.25 18.66 17.06 21.31 24.63 18.94 123.85 
 2  Flap Jack 23 26.11 45.44 39.52 37.03 34.40 42.88 225.38 
 3  Sassafras 37 45.56 64.84 31.71 50.32 41.27 56.69 290.39 
 Category:  Cowboy 22 
 1  Capt. Silas Soule 12 27.93 22.25 21.22 47.03 32.58 24.36 175.37 
 Category:  Cowgirl 
 1  Pecos Peg 22 36.21 39.41 28.85 40.35 33.96 36.13 214.91 
 2  Ima Bea Fine 26 30.48 43.24 27.68 55.45 35.40 42.67 234.92 
 3  Rebecca Foster 41 62.07 73.76 45.92 75.41 62.19 46.57 365.92 

 

 

Clean Match 

Crazy Creek 

Dakota Rough Rider 

Deadeye Dakota 

South Park Slim 

U R Kaput 

CONGRATULATIONS! These buffalo are gonna be expecting your pasture to be as green as what they’re leavin’! 

 

*Subject to Change* 

 


